AM2903 LB791 AJC - 04/09/2018

## AMENDMENTS TO LB791

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2708)

Introduced by Hansen, 26.

- 1 1. Strike section 3.
- 2 2. On page 1, line 15, strike "ten" and insert "five"; in line 18
- 3 strike "a record of"; strike beginning with "misconduct" in line 19
- 4 through "agency" in line 21 and insert "officer conduct which could
- 5 constitute grounds for revocation or suspension of a law enforcement
- 6 <u>certification by the Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal</u>
- 7 Justice"; and in line 26 strike "and" and insert "or".
- 8 3. On page 2, line 13, strike "and" and insert "or".
- 9 4. On page 3, line 10, strike "<u>Upon</u>" and insert "<u>Within ten calendar</u>
- 10 days after"; and in line 28 strike "under section 81-1414".
- 11 5. On page 6, line 31, strike beginning with "<u>any</u>" through "<u>state</u>"
- 12 and insert "the Nebraska State Patrol".
- 13 6. On page 7, strike line 1; after line 1 insert the following new
- 14 subdivision:
- 15 "(13) Have the authority to disclose to the Legislature, the
- 16 Superintendent of Law Enforcement and Public Safety, or a complainant the
- 17 status or outcome of an internal investigation or discipline of a member
- 18 of the Nebraska State Patrol; and"; and in line 2 strike "(13)" and
- 19 insert "<u>(14)</u>".
- 7. Renumber the remaining sections and correct the repealer
- 21 accordingly.